

## RUMPKE WASTE & RECYCLING

## Colerain Township | Hamilton County, Ohio | 2017

The Port Board of Directors approved a lease agreement with Rumpke Waste & Recycling of Colerain Township for their \$20,000,000 corporate headquarters. The project will maintain 200 jobs in the Township where Rumpke is the largest employer. Rumpke moved into their new headquarters in 2019.

## **PROJECT DETAILS:**

**TYPE:** Public Finance

FINANCING PROVIDED: Structured Lease

LOCATION: Colerain Township

**YEAR:** 2017

TOTAL PROJECT COST: \$28,500,000

**PARTNERS:** Rumpke Waste & Recycling; Colerain Township; Hamilton County